

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7729/2004

GOPI BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF HYDERABAD &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. AVS. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. KP. Kyalasanath, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. ADN. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court, on 19th April, 2006, granted permission to file rejoinder. This Court, in view

of the Circular, has no power to grant permission to file rejoinder. Therefore, this Court is not

granting permission to file rejoinder. List before the Hon'ble Court.

RA KUMAR)

(B. SUDHEEND

st
TRAR

REGIS